



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021 & C.M.No.37859/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev Sharma with Mr.Aditya
Sharma and Mr.Shubham Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Vibhooti Malhotra with
Mr.Shailendra Singh and Mr.Udit
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.04.2022

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is permitted to file a counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 25th July, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 6, 2022

KA