



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12131/2021 and CM APPL. 37859/2021

PRAVIN JUNEJA

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Rajeev Sharma and Mr. Aditya
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Senior
Standing Counsel for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

25.07.2022

Today, Mr. Abhishek Maratha, learned Senior Standing Counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent-revenue. He states that he has received the present matter by way of transfer. He prays for additional time to file the counter-affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent-revenue to file the counter-affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 1st November, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 25, 2022/j