



\$~A-35

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 12131/2021

PRAVIN JUNEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Gulshan Jahan, Advocate with
Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Kunal Sharma, Advocate with
Ms.Zehra Khan and Mr.Shray
Nargotra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.11.2022

CM APPL.37859/2021 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12131/2021

The Assessing Officer is personally present in Court. He states that he could not pursue the present case, as, initially, he was busy in issuing notices under Section 148A(d) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and thereafter in deciding cases of penalty. The Assessing Officer is directed to be personally present along with the relevant file on the next date of hearing.



List on 23rd November, 2022

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 1, 2022/TS