



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate with
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Advocate.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate with
Ms. Zehra Khan and Mr. Siddharth
Jamwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
23.11.2022

%

The Assessing Officer is stated to be in personal difficulty.

In the interest of justice, re-notify on 22nd December, 2022.

The Assessing Officer shall be personally present in Court on the next
date of hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2022

js