



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12131/2021

PRAVIN JUNEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Rajeev Sharma & Mr Siddharth
Sharma, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Kunal Sharma, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms Zehra Khan & Mr
Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

02.02.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left. It is already past 4: 30 PM.
2. List the matter on 02.05.2023.
3. The Assessing Officer (AO), Mr Achal Dubey, who is present in court, will remain present in the court on the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2023/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)