



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Sharma and Ms.
Gulshan Jahan, Advs.**

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr.SC with
Ms. Madhavi Shukla and Ms.
Priya Sarkar, Jr.SCs along with
Mr. Ujjawal Jain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

05.03.2024

%

Mr. Chandra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, is requested to obtain an authenticated signed copy of the computation sheet and to place the same on the record. A copy of the said chart may also be provided to learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner.

Let the matter be called again on 16.05.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 5, 2024/p