



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJA Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.**

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT Respondent

Through: **Mr.Shlok Chandra, Sr.SC with
Ms.Madhavi Shukla, Jr.SC,
Ms.Priya Sarkar, Jr.SC and
Mr. Sudarshan Roy, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

%

28.05.2024

1. We request Mr. Chandra, learned counsel representing the respondent, to take appropriate steps to ensure that the computation sheet is included on our digital record.
2. Let the writ petition be called again on 06.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 28, 2024/MJ