



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.**

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with
Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, JSCs, Mr. Madhav
Gawri & Mr. Sushant Pandey,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **06.09.2024**

We take note of the computation chart which has been placed along with the Affidavit of Compliance.

In order to enable the writ petitioner to respond to the same, let the matter be called again on 06.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/kk