



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Piyush Kaushik and Mr.
Tanveer Zaki, Advs.**

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENTRespondent

Through: **Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with
Ms. Naincy Jain and Ms.
Madhavi Shukla, JSCs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **30.01.2025**

We take note of the computation sheet which has been placed by the writ petitioner along with a rejoinder affidavit.

Let learned counsel for the respondent consequently obtain instructions from the concerned Assessing Officer.

Let the writ petition be called again on 25.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 30, 2025/RW