



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.**

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with
Ms. Naincy Jain and Ms.
Madhavi Shukla, JSCs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

We take note of the computation of interest which is asserted to be due and payable to the writ petitioner.

The respondents, however, have failed to provide any instructions. Consequently, we grant them one week's further time to respond to the computation chart, failing which this matter shall proceed ex parte and on the state of the record as it exists today.

Let the writ petition be called again on 11.03.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/akc