



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**
PRAVIN JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms. Naincy Jain, Jr. Standing
Counsel, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC and Mr.
Ujjwal Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

1. It is already 5.05 pm.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 29.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 21, 2025

acm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)