



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**
PRAVIN JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain, JSC and Ms. Madhani
Shukla, JSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

At the request of Mr. Piyush Kaushik, renotify on 02.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 29, 2025

acm