



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12131/2021**

PRAVIN JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.**

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC, Mr. Anshuman, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:35 PM.
2. Renotify on 17.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

RT