



\$~32 and 33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12131/2021

PRAVIN JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy Jain and Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSCs, Mr. Udit Dad, Adv.

33

+ W.P.(C) 6482/2022 CM APPL. 19664/2022

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -1, DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. V.K. Saxena and Ms. Hemlata Rawat, JSCs

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

In view of the adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel for the



petitioner, the matter stands adjourned to 09.09.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/ss**